Notes to the Interim Financial Statements
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2017
(Unaudited - Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

11

10. Subsequent Events (continued)

Subject to the fulfillment of conditions precedent of the Share Exchange Agreement, and approval of
the Canadian Securities Exchange, the Acquisition is expected to close on or before October 31, 2017,
or such date as Deploy and NMG may agree (Note 8).

1

Deploy Technologies Inc.

Pro-Forma Financial Statements

June 30, 2017

(Expressed in US Dollars)

(Unaudited)

Deploy Technologies Inc.
Pro-Forma Statements of Financial Position
As at June 30, 2017
(Expressed in US Dollars) (Unaudited)

2

Nevada
Medical
Group

As at June 30,

Deploy
Technologies

Inc.
As at April 30,  Pro-Forma

Pro-Forma
June 30,

 2017 2017 Notes Adjustments 2017

Assets

Current assets:
Cash $   75,732   $   691,523   2c $   3,977,848 $   2,139,214
   2a (46,889)
   2b(v) (84,000)
   2b(iv) (225,000)
   2e (250,000)
   2b(vi) (2,000,000)

Amounts receivable and prepaid 344,684 9,022  - 353,706
Biological assets 198,733 -  - 198,733
Inventory 80,256 -  - 80,256
Available-for-sale securities - 1  - 1

Total Current Assets: 699,405 700,546  1,371,959 2,771,910

Property and equipment, net  1,965,070 -  - 1,965,070

Total Assets:  $   2,664,475   $   700,546   $   1,371,959 $   4,736,980

Liabilities

Current liabilities:
Trade payables and accrued liabilities $   270,032 $   198,482  $   - $   468,514
Due to related parties  186,959 -  - 186,959
Due to members 640,050 - 2b(iv) (225,000) 415,050
Loans payable - current 50,000 -  - 50,000

Total Current Liabilities:  1,147,041 198,482  (225,000) 1,120,523
  Promissory note - -  2,000,000 2,000,000

Total Current Liabilities: 1,147,041 198,482  1,775,000 3,120,523

Equity

Issued and outstanding:
Common shares 3,145,348 3,537 2b(ii) 10,354,857 17,270,806
   2a 541,072
   2b(viii) 1,217,413
   2c 2,012,116
   (3,537)
Additional paid-in capital - 4,292,165  (4,292,165) -
Contributed surplus   2c 1,965,732 1,965,732
Other comprehensive income - 322,145  (322,145) -
Deficit (1,627,914) (4,115,783)  4,115,783 (17,620,081)
   (15,992,167) -

Total Equity:  1,517,434 502,064  (403,041) 1,616,457

Total Liabilities and Equity: $   2,556,218   $   700,546   $   1,371,959 $   4,736,980

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro-forma statements of financial position.

Deploy Technologies Inc.
Pro-Forma Statements of Loss and Comprehensive Loss
For the Period Ended June 30, 2017
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars) (Unaudited)

3

Nevada Medical
Group

Six Months Ended
June 30,

Deploy
Technologies

Inc.
Nine Months Ended

April 30, Pro-Forma
Pro-Forma
June 30,

 2017 2017 Adjustments 2017

Revenue $   846,404 $   - $   - $   846,404

Cost of sales 916,027 - - 916,027

Gross profit (loss)   (69,623)   -   -   (69,623)

Expenses

  Advertising and promotion   15,930   - -   15,930
  Accounting and legal -   12,139 -   12,139
  Consulting fees 6,057 59,392 - 65,449

Depreciation 5,654 1,588 - 7,242
Insurance 9,269 - - 9,269
Management fees 21,322 7,547 - 28,869
Office and administration 78,271 27,459 - 105,730
Professional fees 5,652 - - 5,652
Rent 22,500 - - 22,500
Salary and wages 236,884 - - 236,884
Travel 5,498 22,177 - 27,675
Utilities 18,696 - - 18,696

   (425,733)   (130,302)   -   (556,035)

Loss from operations (495,733) (130,302) - (556,970)

  Other income 48,482 - - 48,482
  Loss from contract termination (160,000) - - (160,000)

Foreign exchange loss - (74,425) - (74,425)
Listing expense - - (15,992,167) (15,992,167)
Settlement of liabilities - 61,983 - 61,983
Foreign currency translation adjustment - 55,396 - 55,396

Total comprehensive loss $   (606,874) $   (87,348) (15,992,167) $(16,617,701)

Loss per share - basic and diluted  $   (0.01)   -

$   (0.36)

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding – basic and diluted  7,878,194 - 46,703,369

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro-forma statements of loss and comprehensive loss.

Deploy Technologies Inc.)
Notes to the Pro-Forma Financial Statements
For the Period Ended June 30, 2017
(Expressed in US Dollars)
(Unaudited)

4

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION